ZUNFTHAUS ZUR WAAG

Weissweine

Schweiz
Zurich Rauschling / Weingut Bachmann, Stafa 2023 65
Cuvée Blanche / Weingut Diederik, Kisnacht 2023 63
Sortenrein Sauvignon Blanc / Staatskellerei, Zirich 2024 68
Sauvignon Fumé / Bechtel Weine, Eglisau 2022 82
Chardonnay Sélection / Schwarzenbach Weinbau, Meilen 2022 83
Rauschling Seehalden / Schwarzenbach Weinbau, Meilen 2023 79
Riesling x Madeleine Royal, Lathi Weinbau, Mannedorf 2023 63
Pinot Blanc / Schipfgut, Herrliberg 2023 68
Riesling & Sylvaner Zurich / Zweifel Weine, Zurich 2023 63
Riesling Sélection / Bechtel Weine, Eglisau 2023 70
Gewdrztraminer / Weingut Pircher, Eglisau 2024 69
Viognier / Weingut Erich Meier 2023 82
Luzern Solaris PIWI / Bio-Weingut Sitenrain, Meggen 2022 74
Waadt St. Saphorin Vignefol / J. & M. Dizerens, Lavaux 2024 59
Dézaley Médinette Grand Cru / Louis Bovard 2023 78
Yvorne Grand Cru / Chant des Resses, Chablais 2023 66
Neuenburg  Chardonnay Barrique / Caves de Chambleau 2022 76
Pinot Gris Neuchatel AOC / Chateau d’Auvernier 2023 64
Graubinden Chardonnay / Wegelin, Malans 2023 81
Completer / Weingut Roman Hermann, Flasch 2022 95
Chardonnay «Passion» / Weingut Donatsch, Malans 2023 115
Chardonnay / Gantenbein, Flasch 2022 295
Wallis Heida Petit Gigolo / Mathier 2023 66
Petite Arvine les Pyramides / Adrian Mathier, Salgesch 2024 72
Humagne Blanche / Domaine des Muses, Sierre 2022 81
Tessin Luigi Bianco / Chardonnay, Castello Luigi 2020 195

[l Bianco di Chiara, Bianco di Merlot / Paolo Basso 2022 76




Frankreich

Burgund

Rhonetal

Bordeaux
Loire

Elsass

ltalien

Friaul
Piemont

Umbrien

Sudtirol

Sardinien
Spanien

Rueda
Priorat

Chabilis 1* Cru / Montmain Race Denis
Pouilly-Fuissé La Croix / Domaine Robert-Denogent
Pouilly-Fuissé / Domaines Leflaive
Puligny-Montrachet / Joseph Drouhin

Meursault / Joseph Drouhin

Chateauneuf du Pape blanc, Chateau de Nalys / Guigal
Condrieu / Vidal-Fleury

Chéateau de Chantegrive Caroline, Graves
Sancerre / Domaine Patrice Moreux
Pouilly Fumé / Domaine de Ladoucette
Ronceray / Domaine Belargus
Gewdrztraminer / Domaine Trimbach

Pinot Grigio / “Montefiera” Montresor
Roero Arneis, Bruno Giacosa
Gavi di Gavi Rolona / Castellari Bergaglio

Cervaro della Sala, Chardonnay, Grechetto / Antinori

Myra Sauvignon Blanc / Ansitz Waldgries
Vorberg Pinot Bianco Riserva / Terlan
Chardonnay Kreuth / Terlan

Cala Silente, Vermentino di Sardegna / Santadi

Verdejo La Almendrera / Val de Vid
Coma Calcari Garnacha Blanca / Finca Mas d’en Gil

Osterreich / Deutschland

Wagram
Nahe
Pfalz

Gruner Veltliner / Waldschutz, Fels am Wagram
Riesling Tonschiefer trocken/ Donnhoff
Riesling Ozyetra / von Winnig, Deidesheim

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2021
2019

2023
2023
2023
2020
2019

2024
2023
2023

2022

2023
2022
2023

2023

2023
2021

78
85
125
145
125

135
85

65
75
78
95
68

56
75
64

125

68
81
U

59

58
74



Rotweine

Schweiz
ZUrich

Graublnden

Neuchatel

Waadtland
Genf

Tessin

Wallis

Pinot Noir Solo / Zweifel Weine, Zlrich

Zuribieter Cuvée rot / Weingut Landolt

Pinot Noir Auslese / Schipfgut, Herrliberg

Pinot Noir Barrique / Weingut Diederik

Pinot Noir Elevé en Barrique / Lithi Weinbau

Pinot Noir Sélection Stadtberg / Weingut Pircher, Eglisau
Passio, Merlot & Cabernet / Schwarzenbach Weinbau, Meilen
Grand Cru de Pinot Noir / Baur Wein, Rafz

Bechtus Pinot Noir / Bechtel Weine, Eglisau

Malbec Centenaire / Zweifel Weine, Zlrich

Blauburgunder Bundte / Urs Leonhard-Herrmann, Maienfeld
Pinot Noir Le Petit / Weingut Herrmann, Flasch

Halde Pinot Noir Reserve Chur / Cotinelli, Malans

Monolith Pinot Noir / Weingut Obrecht, Jenins

Pinot Noir / Gantenbein, Flasch

Pinot Noir / Thomas Studach, Malans

Pinot Noir Cuvée Charlotte / Caves de Chambleau
Pinot Noir “Pur Sang” / Caves de Chambleau
Hauterive Pinot Noir / La Maison Carrée

Grande Cuvée Merlot & Syrah / Louis Bovard, Dézaley Grand Cru
Gamay Noir / Domaine Grand’Cour, Jean-Pierre Pellegrin

Merlot Stella / Urs Hauser

Sassi Grossi / Gialdi

Quattromani / Brivio, Delea, Gialdi, Tamborini
Belvedere del Castello Luigi / Castello Luigi
Rosso del Ticino / Castello Luigi

Il Rosso di Chiara / Paolo Basso

Humagne Rouge / Albert Mathier et Fils

Cayas Syrah Réserve [ Jean-René Germanier, Vétoz
Cornalin / Domaine des Muses, Sierre

Syrah, Les Pyramides / Mathier, Salgesch

2023
2023
2020
2022
2022
2021

2023
2019

2022
2022

2021

2022
2020
2022
2022
2023

2022
2021
2021

2020
2022

2018
2022
2022
2022
2019
2020

2022
2021

2022
2023

65
64
69
74
82
84
78
82
15
84

59
74
95
115
265
165

78
195
135

84
75

8b
105
15
15
225
95



Frankreich

Burgund

Cote de
Beaune

Cote de
Nuits

Bordeaux

Pauillac

Pomerol
Margaux

St-Estephe

St-Emilion

Pessac-
Léognan

Beaune Clos de Mouches 1er Cr(i / Joseph Drouhin

Cote de Beaune Villages / Louis Latour

Corton Grand Cru / Joseph Drouhin

Pommard 1er Crl Les Grands Epenots / Domaine Pierre Girardin
Chassagne-Montrachet Morgeot-Clos Pitois, ler Crd / Belland
Volnay 1°" Cr0 Les Pitures / Masion Morey-Blanc

Santenay 1°" Cr( Les Gravieres / Domaine Roger Belland

Fixin / Le Champs de Vosger, Jerome Galeyrand
Gevrey-Chambertin Les Corvées / Domaine Tortochot
Chambolle Musigny 1 Cru « Les Plantes » / Domaine Bertagna
Marsannay / Dom. Sylvain Pataille

Chéateau Lynch-Bages
Chéteau Grand Puy Lacoste

Chéteau Lagrange

Chéateau Lascombes

Chateau Tronquoy-Lalande
Chéateau Phélan Ségur
Les Pagodes de Cos

Chéteau Faugeres
Chéateau Grangey
Chéateau Canon
Chéateau Mangot

Chéteau L’Esprit de Chevalier
Chéateau Fieuzal

Chéateau Pape Clément

Chéteau Les Carmes-Haut-Brion
Chéteau Carbonnieux

2018
2020
2017
2020
2021
2019
2021

2019
2021
2021
2020

2017
2015

2020

2014

2016
2015
2016

2018
2019
2022
2016

2019
2014
2015
2022
2017

165
76
250
155
98
125
88

92

135
145

225
148

95

135

88

110
115

89
8b
245
81



Haut-Médoc
Bordeaux

Chéateau Sociando Mallet
Chéateau Cap Faugeéres, Castillon Cotes de Bordeaux
Chéateau Clos Fontaine

Frankreich Sud

Vaucluse

Rhonetal

Spanien

Kastilien &
Ledn

Navarra

Rioja

Ribera del
Duero

Toro

Jumilla

Scipio / Domaine de la Verriere

Chateauneuf-du-Pape / Domaine la Barroche
Crozes-Hermitage / E. Guigal
Cotes du Rhoéne / Domaine La Soumade

Quinta Sardonia Tinto Cosecha
Abadia Retuerta Seleccion Especial
Mauro VS (BIO)

Alto Moncayo Veraton / Campo de Borja DO

Rioja Crianza Finca La Montesa (BIO)
Rioja Reserva [/ Vina Ardanza
Rioja Gran Reserva 904 / La Rioja Alta

PSI / Dominio de Pingus

Astrales / Bodegas Astrales

Tr3smano / Lagar de Proventus

Torremilanos Crianza / Bodegas Pefalba Lopez (BIO)
Valduero Reserva 2 Cotas

Hacienda Monasterio Reserva Especial

Vega Sicilia Unico

Pintia / Vega Sicilia

Clio, Cabernet Sauvignon & Monastrell / Bodegas El Nido

2020
2018
2020

2016

2021
2021
2022

2019
2020
2021

2020

2020
2019
2015

2022
2020
2020
2019
2017
2019
2015

2019

2022

91
78

85

89
63
55

92
75
135

72

66
75
105

78
82
89
65
89
165
495

125

10


https://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kastilien_und_Le%C3%B3n
https://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kastilien_und_Le%C3%B3n

ltalien

Sudtirol

Piemont

Veneto

Toskana

Lagrein Rubatsch / Manincor (BIO)
Merlot Riserva Kastelaz / Elena Walch

Barbera d'Alba Maria Gioana / Giacosa Fratelli
Barbera d’Asti Tre Vigne / Vietti

Bricco dell’'Uccellone Barbera d’Asti / Braida
Barbaresco Basarin Gianmaté / Fratelli Giacosa

Barolo Monforte d’Alba / Diego Conterno

Barolo Cannubi / Marchesi di Barolo

Barolo Briccolina / Tiziano Grasso

Barolo Vigna Sori Ginestra / Conterno Fantino (BIO)
Barolo Bussia Colonnello / Aldo Conterno

Ripasso il Bugiardo, Valpolicella Cl. Sup./ Buglioni

Capo di Stato, Cabernet Sauvignon / Loredan Gasparini
Amarone / Sant’ Urbano, Speri (Bio)

Amarone Lussurioso / Buglioni

Amarone La Rosta / Degani

Vaio Amaron / Serego Alighieri Masi

Amarone Riserva Ca’Florian / Tommasi Viticoltori

Chianti Classico / Volpaia

Chianti Classico Riserva [/ Castellare di Castellina

Oreno, Cabernet, Merlot, Petit Verdot / Tenuta Sette Ponti
Vigna dell'lmpero, Sangiovese / Tenuta Sette Ponti

Brunello di Montalcino / Ridolfi

Brunello di Montalcino / Castello Romitorio

Brunello di Montalcino / Mastrojanni

Brunello di Montalcino / Poggio Antico

Brunello di Montalcino / Pieve S. Restituta di Gaja

Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Millecento / Castiglion del Bosco

Vino Nobile di Montepulciano / Poliziano
Clinio, Cabernet Franc / Tenuta Fratini
Colle al Fico Syrah Rosso / Azienda Petra
Quercegobbe Merlot Rosso / Azienda Petra
Terra di Monteverro / Tenuta Monteverro

2022
2020

2019
2021
2021
2020

2021
2019
2019
2020
2020

2022
2016
2019
2020
2019
2017
2013

2020
2021
2022
2019

2017
2019
2019
2020
2019
2016

2021
2021
2021
2022
2021

78
105

64
65
115
79

85
115
115
135
235

69
95
89
95
105
125
125

59
74
15
135

85
89
95
15
127
215



Bolgheri Rosso / Le Macchiole, Bolgheri 2023 75

Le Serre Nuove dell’Ornellaia, Bolgheri 2022 105
Ornellaia / Tenuta dell’Ornellaia, Bolgheri 2021 295
Sassicaia / Tenuta San Guido, Bolgheri 2021 395
Flaccianello Colli Toscana Centrale / Fontodi 2021 175
Tignanello / Marchese Antinori 2022 185
Messorio / Le Macchiole 2019 265
Gagliole Colli dela Toscana Centrale 2020 91
Solo Uno, Sangiovese / Davinum 2021 95
Ardore, Merlot Cabernet / Tenuta Vallocaia 2021 65
Umbrien Montefalco Sagrantino Vitruvio / Briziarelli 2016 93
Lazio Montiano / Tenuta Montiano 2019 105
Apulien / Primitivo di Manduria / Masseria Pietrosa 2022 58
Kalabrien Paternum, Magliocco / Tenuta luzzolini 2018 118
Sardinien Cannonau di Sardegna Riserva / Sella & Mosca 2021 59
Barrua Isola dei Nuraghi, Agricola Punica 2020 77
Marchese di Villamarina / Sella & Mosca 2020 93
Sizilien Nero d’Avola Tosone 2022 68
Etna Rosso / Benanti 2021 66
Osterreich
Neusiedlersee Admiral / R. Pockl, Mdnchhof 2022 98
Blaufrankisch vom blauen Schiefer 2017 71
Niederosterr. Rubin Carnuntum, Zweigelt / Markowitsch 2021 60
Portugal
Alentejo Cardeira Tinto / Herdade Cardeira 2019 64
Touriga Franca / Herdade Cardeira 2021 95

Douro Touriga Nacional / Quinta do Cume 2020 89




Neue Welt

USA Cabernet Sauvignon Palermo / Orin Swift, Napa Valley 2021 125
Trailside Vineyard Cabernet Sauvignon Napa / Heitz Wine Cellars 2015 175
The Prisoner Cabernet Sauvignon / Napa Valley 2021 138
Chile Don Maximiano Founder’s Reserve [ Vina Errazuriz 2013 105
Argentinien  Malbec Alta Angélica Zapata / Bodega Zapata, Mendoza 2020 82
Sudafrika Five Constantia Glen 2022 95
Grossformate
Schweiz Pinot Noir Barrique / Weingut Diederik, Kisnacht, 1.5 L Magnum 2020 152
Pinot Noir / Gantenbein, Flasch, 1.5 L Magnum 2018 725
Merlot Quattromani / Brivio, Delea, Gialdi, Tamborini, 1.5L Magnum 2020 245
[talien Amarone della Valpolicella / Sant’ Urbano, 1.5L Magnum 2018 178
Le Serre Nuove dell’Ornellaia, Bolgheri, 1.5 L Magnum 2022 195
Barolo Briccolina / Tiziano Grasso, 1.5 L Magnum 2019 235
Brunello di Montalcino / Mastrojanni, 1.5 L Magnum 2019 195
Primitivo di Manduria / Masseria Pietrosa, 1.5 L Magnum 2022 18
Frankreich Chéteau Faugeéres / St-Emilion 1.5 L Magnum 2018 195
Chéateau Meyney 2015 185
Spanien Rioja Vina Ardanza Reserva, 1.5 L Magnum 2017 155
Alto Moncayo Veraton / Campo de Borja, 1.5 L Magnum 2019 1655
Alto Moncayo / Campo de Borja, 1.5 L Magnum 2021 195

PSI Dominio de Pingus / Ribera del duero, 1.5 L Magnum 2021 165




Schaumweine

Champagne  Bollinger Brut
Bollinger Brut Magnum
Pertois Moriset ’Assemblage Brut
Claude Carré Blanc de Blancs Premier Cru
Laurent-Perrier Rosé
Ruinard Blanc de Blancs
Pinot Noir TX 17, Blanc de Noir Extra Brut / Bollinger

Bollinger La Grande Année Brut 2014 Champagne 2014

Dom Perignon 2015

Dom Perignon 1969

Perrier-Jouet Belle Epoque 1966
[talien Prosecco DOC Brut

Franciacorta Brut Premium Cuvée Immagina /Castello Bonomi
Prosecco Rosé / Le Contesse Pinot Brut

Schweiz Nothing Left to lose Extra Brut / Schwarzenbach Weinbau
Petit Rhin brut / Weingut Diederik

Roséweine

Schweiz Rosé Zurich / Weingut Diederik, Kisnacht 2023
Frankreich M by Saint-Maur / Cotes de Provence 2024

[talien Rosé de Noir Bardolino / Buglioni, Veneto 2024

115
235
95
105
165
185
195
225
295
645
1105
63
75
65
75
79

66

62

66



